

## District Safety and Security Committee Meeting Notice & Agenda

The Waco Independent School District Safety and Security Committee meeting will be held Friday, March 19, 2021, beginning at 12:00 PM. In accordance with the social distancing guidelines and the Governor's suspension of certain provisions of the Open Meetings Act, members of the public will not be able to attend this meeting in person.

An electronic copy of the agenda will be available on the district's Student Services website under <u>District Safety and Security Committee documents</u> and in the days following, an audio recording and meeting minutes will be available to the public.

Members of the public, who wish to submit their written comments on an agenda item, can do so by emailing <a href="mailton@wacoisd.org">suzane.hamilton@wacoisd.org</a>. Comments must be received by 9:00 AM on Friday, March 19, 2021.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on this meeting notice. Unless removed from the consent agenda, items identified within the consent will be acted on at one time.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Community Partner Presentation
  - Waco/McLennan County Emergency Management
- 4. Q&A

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the committee will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code 551, Subchapters D and E or Texas Government Code section 418.183(f). Before any closed meeting is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in an open meeting. [See BEC (LEGAL)].

The notice for this meeting was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meeting Act on: Tuesday, March 8, 2021, at 12:00 PM.

Suzanne Hamilton, Executive Director for Student Services, District Safety Coordinator